TERMS OF USE POLICY

Welcome to SOL INNOVATIONS, LLC, operating as "SOL DANCE LAB." Our website use policy outlines the terms and conditions governing your use of our website. By accessing and using our website, you agree to comply with these terms and conditions.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using our website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to abide by the terms and conditions outlined in this policy. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please refrain from using our website.

2. Intellectual Property Rights

All content on this website, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, audio clips, video clips, and software, is the property of SOL INNOVATIONS, LLC, or its licensors and is protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. You may not use, modify, reproduce, distribute, or transmit any content from this website without prior written consent from SOL INNOVATIONS, LLC.

3. Website Use

- You agree to use this website for lawful purposes only and in a manner consistent with all applicable laws and regulations.
 - You agree not to use this website to engage in any conduct that could damage, disable, overburden, or impair the website or interfere with any other party's use and enjoyment of the website.
- You agree not to attempt to gain unauthorized access to any portion or feature of the website or any other systems or networks connected to the website.

4. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. These links are provided for your convenience and informational purposes only. SOL INNOVATIONS, LLC does not endorse or control these third-party websites and is not responsible for their content or activities. Your use of third-party websites is at your own risk and subject to their terms and policies.

5. Limitation of Liability

SOL INNOVATIONS, LLC shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in any way connected with the use of this

website, including but not limited to damages for loss of profits, data, or other intangible losses.

6. Changes to the Policy

SOL INNOVATIONS, LLC reserves the right to modify or update this website use policy at any time without prior notice. Your continued use of the website following any changes constitutes your acceptance of those changes.

7. Governing Law

This website use policy shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Santa Barbara, CA county and/or the state of California, without regard to its conflict of law provisions.

Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this website use policy, please contact us at soldancelab@gmail.com or solinnovations@gmail.com.

By using the SOL DANCE LAB website, you signify your acceptance of this policy.

Thank you for visiting our website.